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WENDY M. YOVIENE, SHAREIIOLHER 

Direct Dial: 202.326.5027 
Direct Fax: 202.336.5227 
E-Mail Address: wyoviene@bakerdonelson.com 

VIA EMAIL AND FEDERAL EXPRESS 

Luke F. Brubaker, Chairman 
clo Douglas L. Eberly, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Milk Marketing Board 
Room 110, Agriculture Bldg. 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

February 16, 2017 

Re: February 28, 2017 Classification and Marketing of Producer Milk Order Hearing 
-All Areas 

Dear Chairman Brubaker and Members of the Board: 

Under present circumstances, the Pennsylvania Association of Milk Dealers does not 
intend to oppose the request made by the Petitioners for a temporary change to OGO A-903A as 
outlined in the testimony of Elvin Hollon at page 6, which was pre-submitted February 10, 2017. 
However, PAMD' s lack of opposition at this time should not be construed as agreement with the 
specific statements made or data presented in support of the request. 

cc: Interested Parties 

Respectfully submitted, 

BAKER, DONELSON, BEARMAN, 
CALDWELL & BERKOWITZ, PC 

Isl Wendy M. Yoviene 

Wendy M. Y oviene 

ALABAMA · FLORIDA · GEORGIA· LOUI SIANA· MARYLAND· MISSISSIPPI · SOUTH CAROLINA· TENNESSEE· 
TEXAS · VIRGINIA · WASHINGTON, D. C. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

On this 16th day of February, 2017, I, Samira Fredericks, a secretary in the law office of 

Baker Donelson, hereby certify that I have served on this day true and correct copies of the 

foregoing on behalf of the Pennsylvania Association of Milk Dealers by e-mail to the following 

persons: 

INTERESTED PARTIES 

1. Chief Counsel 

Douglas Eberly 
PA Milk Marketing Board 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408 

2. Board Staff 

Andrew L. Saylor, Esq. 
PA Milk Marketing Board 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408 

deberly@state.pa.us 

asaylor@pa.gov 

3. Dairy Farmers of America, Inc. and Dairy Marketing Services, LLC 

Marvin Beshore, Esq. 
130 State Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1026 

Dean Ellinwood 
Dairy Marketing Services 
P.O. Box 4844 
Syracuse, NY 13221-4844 

Mbeshore@beshorelaw.com 

Dean.Ellinwood@DairyMarketingServices.com 
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4. Pennsylvania Farm Bureau 

John J. Bell, Esq. 
510 S. 31st Street 
P.O. Box 8736 
Camp Hill, PA 17011-8736 jjbell@ptb.com 

5. Pennsylvania Food Merchants Association 

Allen Warshaw, Esq. 
1035 McCormick Road 
Mechanics, PA 17055 

Thomas Price, CPA 
Herbein+Company, Inc. 
2763 Century Boulevard 
Reading, PA 19610 

allen. warshaw@gmail.com 

tjprice@herbein.com 

6. Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Agriculture 

John H. Howard, Esq. 
Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture 
2301 North Cameron Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17110 

7. Dean Foods Company 

Charles M. English, Jr., Esq. 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1919 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 800 

johoward@pa.gov 

Washington, DC 20006 chipenglish@dwt.com 
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8. National Dairy Producers Organization 

Mike Eby 
National Dairy Producers Organization 
3187 Red Hill A venue - Suite 110 
Costa Mesa, CA 92626 


